

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4272-4277/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in RFA No.
399/2005 & RFA No. 400/2005 & RFA No. 404/2005 & RFA No.
408/2005 & RFA No. 416/2005 & RFA No. 671/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6075-6079 of 2010

[LAXMI DEVI V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6145-6148 of 2010

[SAMUNDER SINGH ETC. V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7746-7751 of 2010

[AZAD SINGH V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 26065-26079/2009.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER