

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9807/2010

MAHTAB SINGH & ORS. Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH
C.A. No. 9808/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

S e r v i c e i s c o m p l e t e .

N o n e o f t h e p a r t i e s h a s f i l e d t h e s t a t e m e n t o f c a s e .

A f t e r t h e a m e n d m e n t i n S u p r e m e C o u r t R u l e s , 2 0 1 3 , i t i s n o
m o r e a m a n d a t e . C h r o n o l o g y o f e v e n t s a l r e a d y o n r e c o r d i s
p r e s u m e d t o h a v e b e e n a c c e p t e d b y t h e p a r t i e s .

B o t h t h e a p p e a l s s t a n d c o m p l e t e , i n t h e g i v e n
c i r c u m s t a n c e s .

S i g n a t u r e N o t V e r i f i e d

R e g i s t r y t o p r o c e s s t o l i s t t h e s a m e b e f o r e t h e H o n ' b l e

D i g i t a l l y s i g n e d b y
R u p a m D h a m i j a
D a t e : 2 0 1 5 . 0 4 . 1 7

C o u r t , a s p e r r u l e s .
1 7 : 0 6 : 3 7 I S T
R e a s o n :

(R A C H N A G U P T A)
R e g i s t r a r